03-09-2000	
	M COVER SHEET
101285235	ONLY
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	4
Please record the attached original documents o	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Godfrey P. Oakley, Jr.	Name: The government of the United states, as represent by the Secretary, Department of Health and human Servi c/o Center for Disease Control nad Prevention, Technolo Transfer Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No	Street Address: 1600 Clifton Road NE (E67)
	City: Atlanta _
	State: GA Zip: 30333
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: April 13, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/292,0	227
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🛛 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel	
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $$40.00$
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ORT986/AJ
9. Statement and signature	
C C	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original docum. Alan J. Morrison	• January 27, 2000 37, 399
	Signature Date Reg. No.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000114 100750 09292027

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0087 WHEREAS, I, Godfrey P. Oakley, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2224 Kodiak Drive, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30345, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "FOLIC ACID-CONTAINING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS, AND RELATED METHODS AND DELIVERY SYSTEMS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 17th day of April 1998, under Provisional Application No. 60/082,068; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, c/o Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Technology Transfer Office, (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT), having a place of business at 1600 Clifton Road NE (E67), Atlanta, GA 30333; is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, **Godfrey P. Oakley, Jr.**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto **THE GOVERNMENT**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of THE GOVERNMENT, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid THE GOVERNMENT, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: Gold 13, 1999 Jorth Chky Godfrey P. Oakley, Jr.

CDC No. I-022-99/0